Domestic Scheduled
Alaska Airlines
Allegiant Air

American Airlines

American Express Carriers

American System Total
Avelo
Breeze Airways

Delta Air Lines

Delta Express Carriers
Delta System Total
Frontier
JetBlue
Silver Airways
Southwest
Spirit
Sun Country
Sunwing/Swift Air

United Airlines

United Express Carriers
United System Total

Total Domestic Scheduled

International Scheduled
Air Canada
British Airways
Delta Air Lines
Southwest
Spirit Airlines
Sun Country
Sunwing Airlines

Total Int'l Scheduled

Charter
Domestic
International

Total Charter

Total Enplaned Passengers

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending December 31, 2024

Enplaned Passengers by Airline

Month Month % Year-to-Date Year-to-Date
Dec-24 Dec-23 Change 2024 2023
7,988 9,495 -15.9% 98,474 96,787
1,062 1,227 -13.4% 11,949 15,024
72,985 71,441 2.2% 904,365 851,018
11,359 13,234 -14.2% 147,811 163,346
84,344 84,675 -0.4% 1,052,176 1,014,364
1,085 0 100.0% 1,590 0
9,524 9,662 -1.4% 98,837 117,773
90,544 87,670 3.3% 1,056,093 1,024,576
0 133 -100.0% 254 328
90,544 87,803 3.1% 1,056,347 1,024,904
7,942 6,113 29.9% 94,355 95,950
12,723 16,748 -24.0% 153,318 219,125
0 351 -100.0% 0 9,351
178,965 183,430 -2.4% 2,211,333 2,154,365
72,762 58,436 24.5% 789,418 626,922
0 0 0.0% 12,377 12,857
0 0 0.0% 0 0
68,787 61,728 11.4% 837,064 804,576
3,699 6,196 -40.3% 52,243 46,466
72,486 67,924 6.7% 889,307 851,042
539,425 525,864 2.6% 6,469,481 6,238,464
1,846 2,264 -18.5% 29,472 24,149
3,049 3,012 1.2% 43,333 36,024
0 0 0.0% 0 0
201 583 -65.5% 4,512 6,097
5,572 4,163 33.8% 43,447 49,810
0 0 0.0% 97 0
0 0 0.0% 0 0
10,668 10,022 6.4% 120,861 116,080
2,558 1,981 29.1% 12,639 11,092
54 44 22.7% 1,334 2,705
2,612 2,025 29.0% 13,973 13,797
552,705 537,911 2.8% 6,604,315 6,368,341

%
Change

1.7%
-20.5%
6.3%
-9.5%
3.7%
100.0%
-16.1%
3.1%
-22.6%
3.1%
-1.7%
-30.0%
-100.0%
2.6%
25.9%
-3.7%
0.0%
4.0%
12.4%
4.5%
3.7%

22.0%
20.3%
0.0%
-26.0%
-12.8%
100.0%
0.0%
4.1%

13.9%
-50.7%
1.3%

3.7%

Market Share

2024 2023
1.5% 1.5%
0.2% 0.2%
13.7% 13.4%
2.2% 2.6%
15.9% 15.9%
#DIV/0! 0.0%
1.5% 1.8%
16.0% 16.1%
0.0% 0.0%
16.0% 16.1%
1.4% 1.5%
2.3% 3.4%
0.0% 0.1%
33.5% 33.8%
12.0% 9.8%
0.2% 0.2%
0.0% 0.0%
12.7% 12.6%
0.8% 0.7%
13.5% 13.4%
98.0%  98.0%
0.4% 0.4%
0.7% 0.6%
0.0% 0.0%
0.1% 0.1%
0.7% 0.8%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
1.8% 1.8%
0.2% 0.2%
0.0% 0.0%
0.2% 0.2%



Domestic Scheduled
Alaska Airlines
Allegiant Air

American Airlines

American Express Carriers

American System Total
Avelo
Breeze Airways

Delta Air Lines

Delta Express Carriers
Delta System Total
Frontier
JetBlue
Silver Airways
Southwest
Spirit
Sun Country
Sunwing/Swift Air

United Airlines

United Express Carriers
United System Total

Total Domestic Scheduled

International Scheduled
Air Canada
British Airways
Delta Air Lines
Southwest
Spirit Airlines
Sun Country
Sunwing Airlines

Total Int'l Scheduled

Charter
Domestic
International

Total Charter

Total Deplaned Passengers

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending December 31, 2024

Deplaned Passengers by Airline

Month Month % Year-to-Date Year-to-Date
Dec-24 Dec-23 Change 2024 2023
8,054 10,598 -24.0% 96,042 97,675
965 1,286 -25.0% 11,741 14,905
72,330 71,713 0.9% 905,188 852,384
11,911 13,718 -13.2% 147,972 164,816
84,241 85,431 -1.4% 1,053,160 1,017,200
1,062 0 100.0% 1,591 0
9,738 9,228 5.5% 100,522 112,975
89,702 86,886 3.2% 1,071,950 1,043,051
0 185 -100.0% 249 250
89,702 87,071 3.0% 1,072,199 1,043,301
8,586 6,240 37.6% 99,877 101,409
13,657 15,798 -13.6% 151,046 210,499
0 256 -100.0% 0 10,389
173,804 183,595 -5.3% 2,184,949 2,140,736
72,376 54,985 31.6% 789,481 628,472
0 0 0.0% 12,418 12,950
0 0 0.0% 0 0
74,204 65,585 13.1% 840,873 801,175
3,671 5,832 -37.1% 50,022 44,750
77,875 71,417 9.0% 890,895 845,925
540,060 525,905 2.7% 6,463,921 6,236,436
1,980 2,563 -22.7% 28,798 26,374
2,990 2,906 2.9% 43,943 37,153
0 0 0.0% 0 0
127 477 -73.4% 4,461 6,111
4,535 3,583 26.6% 43,959 53,246
0 0 0.0% 0 0
0 0 0.0% 0 0
9,632 9,529 1.1% 121,161 122,884
1,886 3,183 -40.7% 10,924 12,095
0 0 0.0% 1,098 2,756
1,886 3,183 -40.7% 12,022 14,851
551,578 538,617 2.4% 6,597,104 6,374,171

%
Change

-1.7%
-21.2%
6.2%
-10.2%
3.5%
100.0%
-11.0%
2.8%
-0.4%
2.8%
-1.5%
-28.2%
-100.0%
2.1%
25.6%
-4.1%
0.0%
5.0%
11.8%
5.3%
3.6%

9.2%
18.3%
0.0%
-27.0%
-17.4%
0.0%
0.0%
-1.4%

-9.7%
-60.2%
-19.0%

3.5%

Market Share
2024 2023
1.5% 1.5%
0.2% 0.2%
13.7% 13.4%
2.2% 2.6%
16.0% 16.0%
0.0% 0.0%
1.5% 1.8%
16.2% 16.4%
0.0% 0.0%
16.3% 16.4%
1.5% 1.6%
2.3% 3.3%
0.0% 0.2%
33.1% 33.6%
12.0% 9.9%
0.2% 0.2%
0.0% 0.0%
12.7% 12.6%
0.8% 0.7%
13.5% 13.3%
98.0%  97.8%
0.4% 0.4%
0.7% 0.6%
0.0% 0.0%
0.1% 0.1%
0.7% 0.8%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
1.8% 1.9%
0.2% 0.2%
0.0% 0.0%
0.2% 0.2%



Domestic Freight & Mail
Alaska Airlines

American Airlines
American Express Carriers

Avelo
Breeze Airways

Delta Air Lines
Delta Express Carriers

Frontier

Silver Airways
Southwest Airlines
Sun Country
Sunwing Airlines
United Airlines
Atlantic Aviation
Ameriflight

Nola Aviation
Signature

DHL

Federal Express

UPS

Total Domestic

International Freight & Mail
Air Canada

British Airways

Atlantic

NOLA Aviation

Signature

Federal Express

UPS

Total International

Total Freight and Mail

Total in Metric Tones

Domestic Enplaned
Domestic Deplaned
International Enplaned

International Deplaned

Total

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending December 31, 2024

Freight and Mail Activity (Enplaned & Deplaned Combined)

Month Month % Year-to-Date Year-to-Date
Dec-24 Dec-23 Change 2024 2023

21,918 14,814 48.0% 309,204 315,786

20,149 22,358 -9.9% 379,863 401,651

579 478 21.1% 29,516 10,881

0 0 0.0% 0 0

0 0 0.0% 0 0

127,686 230,821 -44.7% 1,826,462 2,514,250

0 0 0.0% 0 0

0 0 0.0% 0 0

0 0 0.0% 0 0

531,536 482,419 10.2% 5,412,773 5,964,643

1,470,879 1,349,510 9.0% 18,385,717 18,172,634

0 0 0.0% 0 0

26,098 42,274 -38.3% 551,726 1,693,277

0 0 0.0% 0 0

0 0 0.0% 0 0

0 0 0.0% 3,000 0

0 0 0.0% 0 0

687,710 734,990 -6.4% 15,112,520 7,124,647

2,974,453 5,937,242 -49.9% 57,363,169 63,787,664

4,463,446 2,232,565 99.9% 30,120,492 25,573,281

10,324,454 11,047,471 -6.5% 129,494,442 125,558,714

0 0 0.0% 0 0

368,788 287,382 28.3% 4,057,865 2,504,657

0 0 0.0% 0 0

0 0 0.0% 24,000 0

0 0 0.0% 0 0

1,116 2,326 -52.0% 87,457 146,294

2,395 1,260 90.1% 56,344 16,863

372,299 290,968 28.0% 4,225,666 2,667,814

10,696,753 11,338,439 -5.7% 133,720,108 128,226,528

4,850.98  5,141.98 60,642.07 58,150.73

Summary of Air Freight and Mail (Ibs.)

4,101,942 4,453,252 -7.9% 50,536,943 52,270,198

6,222,512 6,594,219 -56% 78,957,499 73,288,516

3,511 2,396 46.5% 187,568 156,516

368,788 288,572 27.8% 4,038,098 2,511,298

10,696,753 11,338,439 -5.7% 133,720,108 128,226,528

%
Change

-2.1%

-5.4%
171.3%

0.0%
0.0%

-27.4%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
-9.3%
1.2%
0.0%
-67.4%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
112.1%
-10.1%

17.8%
3.1%

0.0%
62.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
-40.2%

234.1%
58.4%

4.3%

-3.3%
7.7%
19.8%
60.8%
4.3%

Note: All freight and express on international waybills is reported C International even if on domestic flights.

Market Share
2024 2023
02%  02%
0.3%  0.3%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
1.4% 2.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
4.0% 4.7%
13.7% 14.2%
0.0% 0.0%
0.4% 1.3%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
11.3% 5.6%
429%  49.7%
22.5% 19.9%
96.8%  97.9%
0.0% 0.0%
3.0% 2.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.1% 0.1%
0.0% 0.0%
3.2% 21%
37.8%  40.8%
59.0%  57.2%
0.1% 0.1%
3.0% 2.0%



Enplaned Passengers
Domestic Scheduled
Domestic Charter
International Scheduled
International Charter

Deplaned Passengers
Domestic Scheduled
Domestic Charter
International Scheduled
International Charter

Total Passengers
Domestic Scheduled
Domestic Charter
International Scheduled
International Charter

Total

Total Enplaned Passengers
Total Deplaned Passengers

Arrival Operations
Domestic Scheduled
Int'l Scheduled
Domestic Charter
Int'l Charter
All Cargo

Total

Departure Operations
Domestic Scheduled
Int'l Scheduled
Domestic Charter
Int'l Charter
All Cargo

Total

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending December 31, 2024

Month
Dec-24

539,425
2,558
10,668
54

540,060
1,886
9,632

0

1,079,485
4,444
20,300
54
1,104,283
Month
Dec-24
552,705
551,578

Month
Dec-24

4,401
79
41

171
4,692

4,401
79
39

171
4,691

Month
Dec-23

525,864
1,981
10,022
44

525,905
3,183
9,529

0

1,051,769
5,164
19,551
44
1,076,528
Month
Dec-23
537,911
538,617

%
Change

2.6%
29.1%
6.4%
22.7%

2.7%
-40.7%
1.1%
0.0%

2.6%
-13.9%
3.8%
22.7%
2.6%

%

Change

2.8%
2.4%

Summary of Passenger Statistics

Year-to-Date
2024

6,469,481
12,639
120,861
1,334

6,463,921
10,924
121,161
1,098

12,933,402
23,563
242,022
2,432
13,201,419
Year-to-Date
2024
6,604,315
6,597,104

Aircraft Operations

Month
Dec-23

4,510
80

39

3

164
4,796

4,509
80

38

4

164
4,795

%
Change

-2.4%
-1.3%
51%
-100.0%
4.3%
-2.2%

-2.4%
-1.3%
2.6%
-75.0%
4.3%
-2.2%

Year-to-Date
2024

51,726
930
258

16
1,617
54,547

51,724
931
254

13
1,615
54,537

Year-to-Date
2023

6,238,464
11,092
116,080
2,705

6,236,436
12,095
122,884
2,756

12,474,900
23,187
238,964
5,461
12,742,512
Year-to-Date
2023
6,368,341
6,374,171

Year-to-Date
2023

52,072
1,019
249

36
1,844
55,220

52,073
1,019
247

35
1,844
55,218

%
Change

3.7%
13.9%
4.1%
-50.7%

3.6%
-9.7%
-1.4%

-60.2%

3.7%
1.6%
1.3%
-55.5%
3.6%
%
Change
3.7%
3.5%

%
Change

-0.7%
-8.7%
3.6%
-55.6%
-12.3%
-1.2%

-0.7%
-8.6%
2.8%
-62.9%
-12.4%
-1.2%

Market Share
2024 2023
49.0% 49.0%

0.1% 0.1%

0.9% 0.9%

0.0% 0.0%
49.0% 48.9%

0.1% 0.1%

0.9% 1.0%

0.0% 0.0%
98.0% 97.9%

0.2% 0.2%

1.8% 1.9%

0.0% 0.0%

Market Share
2024 2023
50.0% 50.0%
50.0% 50.0%

Market Share
2024 2023
94.8% 94.3%

1.7% 1.8%

0.5% 0.5%

0.0% 0.1%

3.0% 3.3%
94.8% 94.3%

1.7% 1.8%

0.5% 0.4%

0.0% 0.1%

3.0% 3.3%

1,220,000

1,020,000

Total Passengers by Month
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