LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT For the Period Ending December 31, 2024

Enplaned Passengers by Airline

	Month Dec-24	Month Dec-23	% Change	Year-to-Date 2024	Year-to-Date 2023	% Change	Market 2024	Share 2023
Domestic Scheduled	DC0-24	DC0-20	Onlange	2024	2020	Onlange	2024	2020
Alaska Airlines	7,988	9,495	-15.9%	98,474	96,787	1.7%	1.5%	1.5%
Allegiant Air	1,062	1,227	-13.4%	11,949	15,024	-20.5%	0.2%	0.2%
American Airlines	72,985	71,441	2.2%	904,365	851,018	6.3%	13.7%	13.4%
American Express Carriers	11,359	13,234	-14.2%	147,811	163,346	-9.5%	2.2%	2.6%
American System Total	84,344	84,675	-0.4%	1,052,176	1,014,364	3.7%	15.9%	15.9%
Avelo	1,085	0	100.0%	1,590	0	100.0%	#DIV/0!	0.0%
Breeze Airways	9,524	9,662	-1.4%	98,837	117,773	-16.1%	1.5%	1.8%
Delta Air Lines	90,544	87,670	3.3%	1,056,093	1,024,576	3.1%	16.0%	16.1%
Delta Express Carriers	0	133	-100.0%	254	328	-22.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Delta System Total	90,544	87,803	3.1%	1,056,347	1,024,904	3.1%	16.0%	16.1%
Frontier	7,942	6,113	29.9%	94,355	95,950	-1.7%	1.4%	1.5%
JetBlue	12,723	16,748	-24.0%	153,318	219,125	-30.0%	2.3%	3.4%
Silver Airways	0	351	-100.0%	0	9,351	-100.0%	0.0%	0.1%
Southwest	178,965	183,430	-2.4%	2,211,333	2,154,365	2.6%	33.5%	33.8%
Spirit	72,762	58,436	24.5%	789,418	626,922	25.9%	12.0%	9.8%
Sun Country	0	0	0.0%	12,377	12,857	-3.7%	0.2%	0.2%
Sunwing/Swift Air	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
United Airlines	68,787	61,728	11.4%	837,064	804,576	4.0%	12.7%	12.6%
United Express Carriers	3,699	6,196	-40.3%	52,243	46,466	12.4%	0.8%	0.7%
United System Total	72,486	67,924	6.7%	889,307	851,042	4.5%	13.5%	13.4%
Total Domestic Scheduled	539,425	525,864	2.6%	6,469,481	6,238,464	3.7%	98.0%	98.0%
International Scheduled								
Air Canada	1,846	2,264	-18.5%	29,472	24,149	22.0%	0.4%	0.4%
British Airways	3,049	3,012	1.2%	43,333	36,024	20.3%	0.7%	0.6%
Delta Air Lines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest	201	583	-65.5%	4,512	6,097	-26.0%	0.1%	0.1%
Spirit Airlines	5,572	4,163	33.8%	43,447	49,810	-12.8%	0.7%	0.8%
Sun Country	0	0	0.0%	97	0	100.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Sunwing Airlines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Int'l Scheduled	10,668	10,022	6.4%	120,861	116,080	4.1%	1.8%	1.8%
Charter								
Domestic	2,558	1,981	29.1%	12,639	11,092	13.9%	0.2%	0.2%
International	54	44	22.7%	1,334	2,705	-50.7%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Charter	2,612	2,025	29.0%	13,973	13,797	1.3%	0.2%	0.2%
Total Enplaned Passengers	552,705	537,911	2.8%	6,604,315	6,368,341	3.7%		

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT For the Period Ending December 31, 2024

Deplaned Passengers by Airline

	Month Dec-24	Month Dec-23	% Change	Year-to-Date 2024	Year-to-Date 2023	% Change	Market 2024	Share 2023
Domestic Scheduled	20021	20020	on ange	_0_1		o.i.a.i.go		_0_0
Alaska Airlines	8,054	10,598	-24.0%	96,042	97,675	-1.7%	1.5%	1.5%
Allegiant Air	965	1,286	-25.0%	11,741	14,905	-21.2%	0.2%	0.2%
American Airlines	72,330	71,713	0.9%	905,188	852,384	6.2%	13.7%	13.4%
American Express Carriers	11,911	13,718	-13.2%	147,972	164,816	-10.2%	2.2%	2.6%
American System Total	84,241	85,431	-1.4%	1,053,160	1,017,200	3.5%	16.0%	16.0%
Avelo	1,062	0	100.0%	1,591	0	100.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Breeze Airways	9,738	9,228	5.5%	100,522	112,975	-11.0%	1.5%	1.8%
Delta Air Lines	89,702	86,886	3.2%	1,071,950	1,043,051	2.8%	16.2%	16.4%
Delta Express Carriers	0	185	-100.0%	249	250	-0.4%	0.0%	0.0%
Delta System Total	89,702	87,071	3.0%	1,072,199	1,043,301	2.8%	16.3%	16.4%
Frontier	8,586	6,240	37.6%	99,877	101,409	-1.5%	1.5%	1.6%
JetBlue	13,657	15,798	-13.6%	151,046	210,499	-28.2%	2.3%	3.3%
Silver Airways	0	256	-100.0%	0	10,389	-100.0%	0.0%	0.2%
Southwest	173,804	183,595	-5.3%	2,184,949	2,140,736	2.1%	33.1%	33.6%
Spirit	72,376	54,985	31.6%	789,481	628,472	25.6%	12.0%	9.9%
Sun Country	0	0	0.0%	12,418	12,950	-4.1%	0.2%	0.2%
Sunwing/Swift Air	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
United Airlines	74,204	65,585	13.1%	840,873	801,175	5.0%	12.7%	12.6%
United Express Carriers	3,671	5,832	-37.1%	50,022	44,750	11.8%	0.8%	0.7%
United System Total	77,875	71,417	9.0%	890,895	845,925	5.3%	13.5%	13.3%
Total Domestic Scheduled	540,060	525,905	2.7%	6,463,921	6,236,436	3.6%	98.0%	97.8%
International Scheduled								
Air Canada	1,980	2,563	-22.7%	28,798	26,374	9.2%	0.4%	0.4%
British Airways	2,990	2,906	2.9%	43,943	37,153	18.3%	0.7%	0.6%
Delta Air Lines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest	127	477	-73.4%	4,461	6,111	-27.0%	0.1%	0.1%
Spirit Airlines	4,535	3,583	26.6%	43,959	53,246	-17.4%	0.7%	0.8%
Sun Country	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Sunwing Airlines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Int'l Scheduled	9,632	9,529	1.1%	121,161	122,884	-1.4%	1.8%	1.9%
Charter								
Domestic	1,886	3,183	-40.7%	10,924	12,095	-9.7%	0.2%	0.2%
International	0	0	0.0%	1,098	2,756	-60.2%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Charter	1,886	3,183	-40.7%	12,022	14,851	-19.0%	0.2%	0.2%
Total Deplaned Passengers	551,578	538,617	2.4%	6,597,104	6,374,171	3.5%		

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT For the Period Ending December 31, 2024

Freight and Mail Activity (Enplaned & Deplaned Combined)

	Month	Month	%	Year-to-Date		%	Market	Share
	Dec-24	Dec-23	Change	2024	2023	Change	2024	2023
Domestic Freight & Mail								
Alaska Airlines	21,918	14,814	48.0%	309,204	315,786	-2.1%	0.2%	0.2%
American Airlines	20,149	22,358	-9.9%	379,863	401,651	-5.4%	0.3%	0.3%
American Express Carriers	579	478	21.1%	29,516	10,881	171.3%	0.0%	0.0%
Avelo	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Breeze Airways	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Delta Air Lines	127,686	230,821	-44.7%	1,826,462	2,514,250	-27.4%	1.4%	2.0%
Delta Express Carriers	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Frontier	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Silver Airways	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest Airlines	531,536	482,419	10.2%	5,412,773	5,964,643	-9.3%	4.0%	4.7%
Sun Country	1,470,879	1,349,510	9.0%	18,385,717	18,172,634	1.2%	13.7%	14.2%
Sunwing Airlines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
United Airlines	26,098	42,274	-38.3%	551,726	1,693,277	-67.4%	0.4%	1.3%
Atlantic Aviation	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Ameriflight	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Nola Aviation	0	0	0.0%	3,000	0	100.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Signature	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
DHL	687,710	734,990	-6.4%	15,112,520	7,124,647	112.1%	11.3%	5.6%
Federal Express	2,974,453	5,937,242	-49.9%	57,363,169	63,787,664	-10.1%	42.9%	49.7%
UPS	4,463,446	2,232,565	99.9%	30,120,492	25,573,281	17.8%	22.5%	19.9%
Total Domestic	10,324,454	11,047,471	-6.5%	129,494,442	125,558,714	3.1%	96.8%	97.9%
International Freight & Mail								
Air Canada	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
British Airways	368,788	287,382	28.3%	4,057,865	2,504,657	62.0%	3.0%	2.0%
Atlantic	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
NOLA Aviation	0	0	0.0% 0.0%	24,000	0	100.0% 0.0%	0.0% 0.0%	0.0%
Signature Federal Express	1,116	2,326	-52.0%	0 87,457	146,294	-40.2%	0.0%	0.0% 0.1%
UPS	2,395	1,260	90.1%	56,344	16,863	234.1%	0.0%	0.0%
Total International	372,299	290,968	28.0%	4,225,666	2,667,814	58.4%	3.2%	2.1%
Total Freight and Mail	10,696,753	11,338,439	-5.7%	133,720,108	128,226,528	4.3%		
Total in Metric Tones	4,850.98	5,141.98		60,642.07	58,150.73			
		Summary of A	Air Freight a	nd Mail (lbs.)				
Domestic Enplaned	4,101,942	4,453,252	-7.9%	50,536,943	52,270,198	-3.3%	37.8%	40.8%
Domestic Deplaned	6,222,512	6,594,219	-5.6%	78,957,499	73,288,516	7.7%	59.0%	57.2%
International Enplaned	3,511	2,396	46.5%	187,568	156,516	19.8%	0.1%	0.1%
International Deplaned	368,788	288,572	27.8%	4,038,098	2,511,298	60.8%	3.0%	2.0%
Total	10,696,753		-5.7%	133,720,108	128,226,528	4.3%	3.070	2.0 /0

Note: All freight and express on international waybills is reported C International even if on domestic flights.

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT For the Period Ending December 31, 2024 Summary of Passenger Statistics

	Month	Month	%	Year-to-Date	Year-to-Date	%	Market	t Share
	Dec-24	Dec-23	Change	2024	2023	Change	2024	2023
Enplaned Passengers								
Domestic Scheduled	539,425	525,864	2.6%	6,469,481	6,238,464	3.7%	49.0%	49.0%
Domestic Charter	2,558	1,981	29.1%	12,639	11,092	13.9%	0.1%	0.1%
International Scheduled	10,668	10,022	6.4%	120,861	116,080	4.1%	0.9%	0.9%
International Charter	54	44	22.7%	1,334	2,705	-50.7%	0.0%	0.0%
Deplaned Passengers								
Domestic Scheduled	540,060	525,905	2.7%	6,463,921	6,236,436	3.6%	49.0%	48.9%
Domestic Charter	1,886	3,183	-40.7%	10,924	12,095	- 9.7%	0.1%	0.1%
International Scheduled	9,632	9,529	1.1%	121,161	122,884	-1.4%	0.9%	1.0%
International Charter	0	0	0.0%	1,098	2,756	-60.2%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Passengers								
Domestic Scheduled	1,079,485	1,051,769	2.6%	12,933,402	12,474,900	3.7%	98.0%	97.9%
Domestic Charter	4,444	5,164	-13.9%	23,563	23,187	1.6%	0.2%	0.2%
International Scheduled	20,300	19,551	3.8%	242,022	238,964	1.3%	1.8%	1.9%

Total	1,104,283	1,076,528	2.6%	13,201,419	12,742,512	3.6%		
	Month	Month	%	Year-to-Date	Year-to-Date	%	Market	t Share
	Dec-24	Dec-23	Change	2024	2023	Change	2024	2023
Total Enplaned Passengers	552,705	537,911	2.8%	6,604,315	6,368,341	3.7%	50.0%	50.0%
Total Deplaned Passengers	551,578	538,617	2.4%	6,597,104	6,374,171	3.5%	50.0%	50.0%

22.7%

2,432

5,461

-55.5%

0.0%

0.0%

44

54

International Charter

Aircraft Operations

		AllC	ran Operan	10115				
	Month	Month	%	Year-to-Date	Year-to-Date	%	Market	Share
	Dec-24	Dec-23	Change	2024	2023	Change	2024	2023
Arrival Operations								
Domestic Scheduled	4,401	4,510	-2.4%	51,726	52,072	-0.7%	94.8%	94.3%
Int'l Scheduled	79	80	-1.3%	930	1,019	-8.7%	1.7%	1.8%
Domestic Charter	41	39	5.1%	258	249	3.6%	0.5%	0.5%
Int'l Charter	0	3	-100.0%	16	36	-55.6%	0.0%	0.1%
All Cargo	171	164	4.3%	1,617	1,844	-12.3%	3.0%	3.3%
Total	4,692	4,796	-2.2%	54,547	55,220	-1.2%		
Departure Operations								
Domestic Scheduled	4,401	4,509	-2.4%	51,724	52,073	-0.7%	94.8%	94.3%
Int'l Scheduled	79	80	-1.3%	931	1,019	-8.6%	1.7%	1.8%
Domestic Charter	39	38	2.6%	254	247	2.8%	0.5%	0.4%
Int'l Charter	1	4	-75.0%	13	35	-62.9%	0.0%	0.1%
All Cargo	171	164	4.3%	1,615	1,844	-12.4%	3.0%	3.3%
Total	4,691	4,795	-2.2%	54,537	55,218	-1.2%		

